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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UE-220701 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing (1) Cover Letter to Amanda 
Maxwell; (2) Notice of Appearance of David S. Steele on Behalf of Puget Sound Energy 
to the following persons listed on the Commission’s Master Service List in the above docket 
by electronic mail transmission to the email addresses listed below: 
 
WUTC STAFF  
 
Nash Callaghan 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 
 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 
  
Lisa W. Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 
PUBLIC COUNSEL SECTION 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451  
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

COMPLAINANTS 
 
Alexander and Elena Argunov 
Phone: (425) 306-2305 
eargunov@gmail.com 
 
Thomas and Heidi Johnson 
(425) 466-3986 
h.e.johnson@comcast.net 
 
Chad and Victoria Groesbeck 
(206) 718-6987 
victoriamcfarland24@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 20th day of June, 2023.  
    
      s/Amy E. Stanton     
      Amy E. Stanton, Paralegal 


